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Jahuary 3, 2007

Cory E. Watts
1801 Pleasant Street, #5
Des Moines, IA 50314

Re: Limousine License Appeal of Application Denial
Dear Mr. Watts:

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge receipt
of your timely appeal of the decision to deny issuance
of a Limousine License, as presented to you in the
January 2, 2007 letter from the City Traffic Engineer.

Accordingly, I have set this matter for hearing on
Monday, January 8, 2007 in the City Council Chambers,
City Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive. A copy of the
portion of the City Code pertaining to the appeal
process 1s enclosed for your information. Failure to
appear at the scheduled hearing will be deemed as a
waiver of your rights to a hearing.

Please call if you have guestions or concerns in this
regard.

Sincerely,

bu&mb %‘ML

Diane Rauh
City Clerk

DR:kh
Enc.

cc: Jeb Brewer - Engineering
K. Ramsay-Massier - Legal
S. Silver - Police
G. Fox - T & T



January 2, 2007

Des Moines City Council
400 Robert D. Ray Drive
Des Moines, IA 50309

RE: Denial of Limousine Driver’s License — Cory Watts
Dear Council Members:

I am writing to you on behalf of Mr. Watts who has been denied a City of Des Moines
Limousine License.

The Hotel Fort Des Moines is aware of Mr. Watts’ driving record in the past three years
and are willing to employ him as the Hotel driver for the shuttle service we provide. We
have also confirmed that our automobile insurance company has approved to cover him
as our driver.

As Mr. Watts says: “I have had a clean driving record since 2003, with no suspension and
only one speeding ticket in 2005. I have grown up in the past three years with the help of
my wife - I am grateful that I found her. I have held steady jobs throughout my live and
have become more responsible, wiser and a better driver — learning through my
foolishness.”

I am requesting that you consider this appeal and grant Mr. Watts a City of Des Moines
Limousine License for 2007.
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January 2, 2007

Des Moines City Council
400 Robert D. Ray Drive
Des Moines, IA 50309

RE: Denial of Limousine Driver’s License
Dear Council Members:

I am writing to appeal the decision of denial of a City of Des Moines Limousine License
for 2007.

In 2003 1 had two speeding tickets in the same speed trap. In turn, I had my license
suspended. In 2005 I was again stopped for speeding. Since then I have had a clean
driving record with no accidents or traffic violations.

I'have had a clean driving record since 2003, with no suspension and only speeding ticket
in 2005. Thave grown up in the past three years with the help of my wife. I am grateful
that I found her. Ihave held steady jobs throughout my life. 1have become more
responsible, wiser and a better driver — learning from my foolishness.

I am requesting that you consider this appeal and grant me a City of Des Moines
Limousine License for 2007.

Thank you.

Sincegely,

Cory Watts
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January 2, 2007

Cory E. Watts
1801 Pleasant Street, #5
Des Moines, IA 50314

RE: Limousine License
Dear Mr. Watts:

Please be advised that based upon a recommendation of the Des Moines Police
Department, | have denied your application for a Limousine Driver's License. This
denial is based on your driving record, which does not meet the requirements for
obtaining a Limousine Driver's License.

According to the Police Department records, the following activity has occurred in
the past 5 years preceding this 2007 (new) application:

Driving Record:

12/18/2003 Suspension — Habitual Violator

12/29/2004 Suspension — Violation of Probation
02/11/2005 Suspension — Non-Payment of lowa Fine
03/01/2005 Suspension — Failed to Re-file SR Insurance
05/03/2005 Suspension — Violation of Probation

This record does not meet the requirements for a good driving record as required
by:the City of Des Moines Municipal Code. Therefore, your application for a
Limousine Driver's License is denied under Municipal Code Section 126-70.2 (a-
3) (b-1, i, ii). A copy of this section of the code is enclosed for your information.

If you desire to appeal this matter, you may request a hearing before the Des
Moines City Council by filing a written appeal with the City Clerk within ten (10)
days of receiving this letter. If you do appeal this matter, your background
information will be provided to the City Council and you must appear at the
designated hearing for your appeal to be considered. You must also provide a
letter from the Limousine Company that they will allow you to drive for them.

Sincerely,

Gary L fFox

City Traffic Engineer
GLF/jag
Enclosure

cc: Jeb Brewer, City Engineer
- Katharine Massier, Legal Dept.
~ Steven Silver, Police Dept.
" Diane Rauh, Citv Clerk



Diane Rauh

Cify Clerk

City Hall

400 Robert D. Ray Drive
Des Moines, IA 50309

Irequest a hearing before the City Council to appeal‘ the decision of the

City Traffic Engineer to deny my @RRig@h License application, as outlined

0.7 I PGS IVE_
in Section 126-2%8& of the Municipal Code. I understand I must provide a

letter from the Taxicab Company statmg that they will allow me to drive

for them and will prowde dispatch service to me.

Name _/ v Zz//m’f
Address 0 ( SEm Syieer
Phone _(5/9)X0S5 -4§&g
Date _/-A-O77

Lt

Slgnature
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(2) A concise history of the applicant's employment for the
past one year.

(3) A concise statement of the history of his or her health.

for the past one year and any present impairments or
disabilities.

(4) A list of all convictions (convicted of, pled guilty to
or stipulated to the facts) for criminal offenses,
other than traffic offenses, during the past year. If
the applicant has been convicted of, pled guilty to or
stipulated to the facts of any criminal offense, the
applicant will provide certified copies of any and all

dispositions of the criminal offenses to the city
police department.

(5) A statement that the contents of the completed
application are true.

(6) The date the application is filed.

(7) Further information as the traffic engineer may
require.

(c) At the time an initial or renewal application is filed
the applicant shall pay to the finance director the appropriate
fee in the amount set in the schedule of fees adopted by the 01ty
council by resolutlon
(0.13,720; C00, § 126-70.1; 0.14,175)

Sec. 126-70.2, Qualifications for limousine driver's license.

(a) Requirements. Each applicant must meet the following
requirements before a license may be issued:

(1) Possess a current valid motor vehicle chauffeurs
license, with the proper endorsement, issued by the
state department of transportation.

(2) Be a person of good moral character.

(3) Have a good driving record.

(4) Be at least 18 years of age.

(b) Definitions.

(1) Good driving record means all of the following:



(1) The applicant has not, within the preceding
five years been convicted of any moving traffic
violation which resulted in automatic suspension or
revocation of an operators or chauffeurs license under
I.C. ch. 321, 321A or 321d.

(ii) The applicant's operators or chauffeurs
license has not been suspended or revoked for any
single moving traffic violation or combination of

moving traffic violations within the preceding five
years.

(iii) The applicant has not, within the preceding
one year, been convicted of three or more moving
traffic violations.

(iv) The applicant has not, within the preceding
one year, been involved in more than one traffic
accident in which applicant was at fault.

(2) Person of good moral character means any person

who meets the following requirements:

(0.13,720;

(1) Has such good reputation as will satisfy the
licensing authority that he or she will comply with
this article and all other laws, ordinances and

regulations applicable to the performance of his or her
duties as a limousine driver.

(ii) Has not been convicted of, pled guilty to or
stipulated to the facts of an offense involving moral

turpitude or sexual abuse within the preceding ten
yvears.

(iii)Has not been convicted of, pled guilty to or
stipulated to the facts of an offense which is a simple
misdemeanor, other than those listed in paragraph
(2) (iv), below, within the preceding five years.

(iv) Has not been convicted of, pled guilty to or
stipulated to the facts of an offense involving theft,
assault, drugs, public exposure, harassment or fraud

within the preceding ten years, whether the offense is
a misdemeanor or a felony. :

(v) Has not been convicted of, pled guilty to or
stipulated to the facts of an offense which is a felony
within the preceding ten years.

Cc00, § 126-70.2, 0.13,885)



Sec.'126-70.3. Investigation of applicant; arrest and traffic
record.

The police department shall review each applicant's arrest

and traffic records and report the results of the investigation
to the traffic engineer.

(0.13,720)
Sec. 126-70.4. Approval of application.

(a) If the traffic engineer determines the appllcant meets the
requirements he or she shall issue a license.

(b) If the traffic engineer determines the applicant does not

-meet the requirements, he or she shall deny the license.
However, the traffic engineer may issue a license if any
conviction resulting in suspension of an operator's license
under I.C. ch. 321, 321A or 321J or any other suspension of
an operator's or chauffeur's license did not involve driving
behavior which is indicative of a disregard for public
safety. Any license issued under this subsection shall be

- subject to a quarterly review to assure there have been no
further convictions of traffic violations or criminal
offenses entered against the applicant during such quarter.

(c) Any applicant who is denied a license by the traffic
engineer may request a hearing before the city council by
filing a written appeal with the city clerk within ten days
of the final action. Such appeal shall be heard by the c1ty
council within 25 days of the date the notice of appeal is
filed with the city clerk. The sole issue before the city
council on such appeal shall be whether the traffic engineer
has abused his or her discretion in denying the license. No
additional evidence may be presented in the appeal.

(0.13,720)
Sec. 126-70.5. Issuance.

Upon approval of an application for a limousine driver's
license, the traffic engineer shall issue a license to the
applicant in the form of a laminated card containing a current
picture of the driver and the license number, or such other form
and style as the traffic engineer shall prescribe. This license
shall be constantly and conspicuously displayed on the outside of
the driver's hat, coat or outer garment while he or she is on any
airport property, and at all other times while on duty, the
driver shall keep the license in his or her possession. Any
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City of Des Moines, lowa
Office of
Des Moines Police Department
Community Qutreach and Protective Services Section

Traffic Unit
Ton Gary Fox Date: 28 December 2006
Traffic and Transportation
From: Steven Silver Subject: Limousine License
Traffic Communications Officer Cory Watts

Traffic Unit

Currently the applicant has a valid lowa Class "D" driver's license, which does meet the
reguirements to operate a limousine. A raview of Mr. Watts’s driving record revealed
that with in five (8) years preceding this (New 2007) application the following activities
ocourred, ;

12/18/2003 Suspended Habitual Violator

12/29/2004 Suspended Violation of Probation
02/11/2005 Suspended Non-Payment of lowa Fine
03/01/2005 Suspended Failed To Re-file SR Insurance
05/03/2005 Suspended Violation of Probation

This application is being denied under City of Des Moines ordinance 126-70.2 (a-3) (b-1, i, ii).

A L.

<7 Sieven Silver

By o o

Densed - deiving record.

é_‘)__’, 12_/2,6{/016



CITY OF DES MOQINES, IOWA
Office of
TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION

TO: Officer Steve Silver DATE:
DMPD Traffic Unit

FROM: Gary 1. Fox, SUBJECT: € VTEE icab(Cin
City Traffic Engineer Drivers License

Records Check
o 00
NEW A RENEWAL

Please run a record check, both criminal and driving on:

NAME [ /34? YL /::; Zbgi s

y
ss. T 48 - 7.2 /
oL ’f”/J VV‘/‘M»C
B.D, | // - J
ADD /57 //c g sant ST

D577 r2EY ‘/

(RETURN BY MAIL COURIER)

Gary L. Fox,
City Traffic Engineer
GlL.Fljag

Attachment

ID ISSUED DATE

. s ’ 7 '
RECEIPT NO. 2006- S5 2/ - ﬁ ¢ G r@i« #ﬁ s
AMOUNT 8 HLLT DATE /2137106

CAB COMPANY

CAB OWNER
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CITY OF DES MOINES

* New
CITY OF DES MOINES
?}?IVE A TAXICABILIMOUSI
QR

'/ '/ '/ '/

APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO
WaTTs

NE

£

Name

Yo

/X-AT7-06

A=

(Last)

ndaress /S5 0/ AEASANT ST

(First

#5

(Middle)

105 Jlozpes T A 506379

" (City, State & Zip Cods)

(Phone Number)

Date of Birth: {5*5; 7.5  Driver's License No.: 5 .4 }/V 99é0 Class: |[) Exp. Date: |{-$<-2011

Weight: 2 (0 Height: £

Color of Hair: Color of Eyes:

50N

/?ff’aw/\/

Have you ever been licensed as a City of Des Moines Taxi/Limo Driver? /2 ¢ When? Aper/ F<
Years of experience driving an automobile. /‘q Yes TaxilLlimo: & V<
Have you ever had your driver’s license suspended/revoked? /: If so, when? 2007 2

Give reason(s) for suspension/revocation. iz/v/e  zolarzons- (J//pa 0

List all convictions for traffic violations for which your license was suspended/revoked during the last five (5) years.

_ {MUST FURNISH IDOT DRIVING RECORD REPORT)

List all convictions for criminal offenses other than traffic offenses during the last ten (10) years.

(MUST FURNISH “DCI” CRIMINAL RECORD REPORT)

v vers

From To Employer’s Name and Address EDUCATION RECORD:

- ) ' Circle
ArrIC | e @eN’ ST L Faer s [l School Highest Grade
O)Q Completed

/000 (IALIIUT
Af’ﬁf’(’ Vo V C /)j - Elementary 1234
ok 0% 5678
High School | 91011472
College 123456
Trade School 1234
Other

F/ R i

RS, i,

Vol E

List any physical impairments or disability that would affect your ability to drive.

List any current medications or medical conditions for the past five (§) years which might affect your ability to drive:

LVoVE




City of Des Moines L[ Cﬁ '

Traffic and Transportation

APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO DRIVE A TAXICAB/LIMOUSINE IN THE CITY OF DES MOINES
. Page 2

REFERENCES (persons known by you for at least one year):

1. Name @5 (ers (reensipuw | Phone No. (3750 /G5 - L9 )
Address

2. Name J,pn REELY Phone No/S1S) 2//-@& 2|
Address ' .

3. Name Deyrre Woon _ Phone No.(§/§) 2 -2
Address . '

| hereby agree that if a license to drive a Taxicab/Limousine is lssued to me that | will conform with all ordinances,
rules and regulations governing Taxmab/leousmes and their drivers of the City of Des Moines.

I hereby swear that | am the individual making the foregoing application for a Taxicab/Limousine License and that the
answers to the foregoing questions and other statements contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge and

razos fLAl

(Date) ; (Appllcant's SIgnature

Having been duly designated by the Chief of Police of the City of Des Moines for the purpose, | hereby certify that |
have examined the applicant’s arrest and traffic records. After careful examination, | hereby recommend that the

apphcant’s request for a license to drive a Taxicab/Limousine be:
[ apPROVED REJECTED }2 / 22/06' % JEZ\ 7573

(Dare) (Authorized Representaave Ch/ef of Police)




Dec 11. 06 03:28p

f

Sally Thompson

5153625207 p.2

Hart Bhekr _LW

NON-LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD CHECK RFQUEST

STATE OF IOWA

FORM A

TO:

‘lowa Division of Cnmmal ' o FROM: ‘
Investigation ’ : '

‘Bureau of Identlficatmn

ACCOUNT NUMBER 9883-F

Priricipiant Hotel Compan.y'LLC

- : 1000 Walnut Street
‘Wallace State Office Bu]ldmg ' Des Moines, lowa
‘Des Moines, Iowa 50319 ' . 50309-3400
(515) 281-5138 ‘ ’

" (515) 242-6876 (fax)

I am 1cquestmg an IOWA CRIMINAL HISTORY check on:

Phone# _515.362-5200.
Fax# =~ 5 15—.362—52_07'

(T) pe or Print Leglbly) - UEST ._ ‘ :20 5 7138 ZS
] II{J/AT?—({ . _ CO T‘V o EUGE/U()’
: - Last Name » - First Name * Middle Name -
(mandatdry) DEC 1 5 RECD (mandntory) . - (rccommended)
W o05is o 1775/ T - /9‘?67
Date of Birth Sex : - Social Security Number
: (manda(ory) (mandatory) : (recummendl.ll)
5 Slgnaturetﬁ'i{equester _ ' ‘ S g:::; 2 %
A v
T here is a separate Fi orm “A ” requzred for each lavt name submlﬁedg ‘7;% ‘: ' m?ﬂ%
o (DCI Use Only) S - N
RESULTS o ' '

CCH récord _attached
Lz

DClniials__ | -

As of /0? /5 &(ﬂ ,a Ndme dﬂd date of bll’th check 1evealed

"'D‘

No CCH record found W

WAIVFR

I hereby give permission for the above requestmg official to conduct an Iowa criminal hlStOI‘)

record check with the Division of Criminal Investlgatlon Any information maintained by the
DCI may pe seleased as allowed by law.

Az

Last Updated 08/18/99 -

| (L3 -0 %
Signaturc '

Date.

Received Tih]'é Dec. 1

. L T9PM



o : ’ ' Page(l—(ﬂgla

r A lowa Department of Transportation

ot ‘ Park Fair fiall, 100 Euglid Awa., P.C, Box 8204, Ops oines, 14 513080004, 545-244-8725 or 15008004121
‘ wwdriveringuine. state.la Us

OFFICE OF DRI|VER SERVICES
CERTIFIED COPY QF DRIVING RECORD

Inquiry Date: 1212712006 ' ‘ .. LICENSE INFORMATION :
Customer ID: 428W . .. ' ‘ Class: - D NON-COMM
D.L.Number:  546YY9960 _ Audit No: N 2536842
Name: = : VWATTS CORY EUGENE ' _ : Issue Date: - 11/21/2006
Address: * 1801 PLEASANT ST APT 5 - Expiration Date: 1110512011
City/State:  DES MOINES, 1A 50314 , " Non-CommStatus: VALID
Birthdate: - 11/05/1975 . Sext M . Commercial Status:
" RESTRICTIONS: - - ENDORSEMENTS: |
. SR REQUIRED o o *'PASS VEH < 16 PASSENGER
‘ HISTORY [NFORM;ATION . 1 o
Date1 - Type .Date ~* JUR- ACD - Explanation
06M7/2003  'CON  07/30/2003 A  SPEED
' 08/11/2003 ' CON_ - 09/30/2003 A - SPEED
09122008 ~ CON  10/27/2003 - 1A SPEED °
S.77°10/04/2004  CON  11/07/2004 © - IA. " NODRIVERS LICENSE
~©0124/2005  CON  03/10/2005 1A . SPEED
. 12/18/2003 ©osus 03/1712004' - JA - W01 HABITUAL VIOLATOR
| 12/20/2004  SUS 03/20/2005 - - . 1A P27 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
02/11/2008 ~ SUS = 03/21/2005 - A D53 NON- PAYMENT OF IOWA FINE
03/01/2005 - SUS  03/22/2005 IA . FAILED TO REFILE SR
-05/03/2005 - SUS 08/01/2005 A D27 _VIOLATION,OF PROBATION" '

“In compiiancé with iowa Code Sectio’h 321A.3, this docu ment isa true and correct abstract of the operating record on file
. with the Department of Transportation as of the inquiry date.

"IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION a21A3, (IQWA CODE) fris
- 'HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT . -
ABSTRACT OF THE' OPERATING RECORD ON FILE IN- THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, IN WITNESS WHEREOF 1
HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF

" SAID DEPARTMENT AT DES MOINES, (OWA, THISDATE:

DEC 27 2006

%x A,,M;w

y . | FFIGE OF DRVER SERVIGES

hHno/famamr Avivrariinniee afata in ma/aamrlat/MT 114 ' . 19 /97T INNNK



PRINCIPIANT HOTEL COMPANY LC

AL AR bt LA OHE L Alt
2007 D RENEWAL drivers renewals - 2007 12/19/2006 - $160.00 $160 00 $0.00 $160.00

)/(A)a\ter‘ kQ}le\{ Repewsal #2o. 08 e 4@,0

4 e%*rérﬁgﬁw“ Qettt.u«! AR MM %0 resnew)
v Cory Wtk M #2000 +%/0.00

v osep)\Gmer\ 2000 N« H40.Q0

‘/Jo;eN\ GS‘@W\ bQQf\euJa/{ 43000 ' .

$160.00 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00.°




